

# Supplementary Order Paper.

---



---

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

---



---

Tuesday, the 20th Day of December, 1921.

FINANCE BILL (No. 2).

AMENDMENTS proposed by His Excellency the Governor-General:—

Clause 12, subclause (1): To omit all words after the words “may pay in advance,” in line 40, down to and inclusive of the words “calculated on that amount,” and substitute the following: “the sum or any portion of the sum therein charged as income-tax for that year. Every person who makes any such payment in advance shall, subject to the provisions of this section and to such conditions as may be prescribed, be entitled to interest on the amount of such payment.”

Clause 15: To omit from subclause (1) all words after the words “amended by,” and substitute the words “repealing paragraph (d) (as set forth in the said section nine).”

Clause 17, subclause (1): To omit the word “held” in the last line of subclause (1), and substitute the words “at which a totalizator is used.”

Clause 17: To insert after subclause (1) the following subclause:—

(1A.) Nothing in this section shall affect the duty payable on stakes won at any race meeting at which a totalizator is not used.

Clause 17, subclause (2): To omit the subclause.

---



---